
April 2024
April 2024

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

“April hath put a spirit of
youth in everything.”

— William Shakespeare

HEAVY Weight
Exercise [FC]

10:30

Monday TV Show
Matinee: The Cool Kids [TH]

1:00

Rummikub [LO]1:30
Prize Bingo [LO]2:30
FREE TATTOOS, Chatting, and
Surprise Happy Hour [LO]

4:00

SILLY Movie Showing [TH]6:30
QUEEN's in the Corner [LO]7:00

Name Tag Tuesday
Bus Transportation to
Medical Appointments
[OS]

9a-1p

Coffee & Chatting [LO]9:00
Grief Support Group with Tina
[1A]

10:30

Uno with Sam [LO]11:00
Mahjong Group [LO]1:00
Travel to Voting [OS]1:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30
Pinochle Game [LO]6:30

Balance In Action -
Group Exercise
Class [FC]

9:00

Coffee at Verona Senior
Center [OS]

9:00

Travels, Tales, and Traditions:
The Forbidden City & The
Great Wall of China [LO]

1:00

D&S Horse Derby [MS]3:30
Light After Derby Drinks [LO]4:30
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Bus Transportation
to Medical
Appointments [OS]

9a-1p

Left Right Center [LO]9:00
Apples to Apples Game [LO]10:00
Afternoon Tea [LO]1:00
Poker [2B]1:00
Euchre [LO]2:30
Happy Hour [LO]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Wii Bowling [LO]9:00
Group Exercise
(Light Weights) [FC]

9:15

Dime Bingo [LO]10:00
Bailey's Run Winery - New
Glarus [OS]

12:00

Board Game Hour [LO]1:00
King's in the Corner [LO]4:00
Audio Book Club - Killers of
the Flower Moon [TH]

4:30

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Card Games
[LO]

10:00

Indoor Bocce
Ball [FC]

11:00

Rummikub [LO]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Ladder Golf
[FC]

10:30

Funky Food
Group [PA]

3:00

King's in the Corner [LO]3:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Spring Spirit Week - Yellow &
Black for the Solar Eclipse

Group Exercise (Light
Weights) [FC]

10:30

Rummikub [LO]1:30
Watch the Solar Eclipse [PA]1:30
Fiber Friends [2A]2:00
Prize Bingo [LO]2:30
Coffee & Chatting - Afternoon
[LO]

4:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30
King's in the Corner [LO]7:00

Spring Spirit Week - Name
Tag Tuesday!

Bus Transportation
to Medical Appointments [OS]

9a-1p

Coffee & Chatting [LO]9:00
Uno with Sam [LO]11:00
Mahjong Group [LO]1:00
Seated Exercise Class [FC]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30
Pinochle Game [LO]6:30

Spring Spirit Week - Bright White!
Balance In Action -
Group Exercise Class
[FC]

9:00

Hyvee & Target [OS]10:15
Resident Meeting With Managers
& Lifestyle Director [TH]

1:00

Birdhouse Craft [LO]2:00
Spring Into Spirit Week Bonus
Happy Hour [LO]

4:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Spring Spirit Week - QR Colors -
Gold & Blue

Bus Transportation to
Medical Appointments [OS]

9a-1p

Left Right Center [LO]9:00
Spring into Health Session [LO]11:00
Poker [2B]1:00
Euchre [LO]2:30
Quarry Ridge Colors (Blue &
Gold) Happy Hour [LO]

4:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Spring Spirit Week - Pink for National
Pink Day

Wii Bowling [LO]9:00
Group Exercise (Light
Weights) [FC]

9:15

Dime Bingo [LO]10:00
Board Game Hour [LO]1:00
St Vinny's in Verona 1-2:30PM [OS]1:00
Harpist Performance by Shari Sarazin &
Afternoon Tea [LO]

3:30

King's in the Corner [LO]4:00
Audio Book Club - Killers of the Flower
Moon [TH]

4:30

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Craft Fair
8-11AM [MS]

8:00

Card Games
[LO]

10:00

Indoor Bocce Ball [FC]11:00
Rummikub [LO]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Ladder Golf
[FC]

10:30

King's in the
Corner [LO]

3:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Group Exercise
(Light Weights) [FC]

10:30

Monday TV Show
Matinee: The Cool Kids [TH]

1:00

Rummikub [LO]1:30
Prize Bingo [LO]2:30
Coffee & Chatting - Afternoon
[LO]

4:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30
King's in the Corner [LO]7:00

Name Tag Tuesday
Bus Transportation
to Medical
Appointments [OS]

9a-1p

Coffee & Chatting [LO]9:00
Uno with Sam [LO]11:00
Mahjong Group [LO]1:00
Seated Exercise Class [FC]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30
Pinochle Game [LO]6:30

Balance In Action -
Group Exercise
Class [FC]

9:00

Pick N Save & Walgreens [LB]10:15
Resident Meeting with Chef &
Dining Room Supervisor [TH]

1:00

D&S Horse Derby [MS]3:30
Light After Derby Drinks [LO]4:30
Chaos in the Kitchen Live
Music & Big Dance [DR]

6:30

Bus Transportation to
Medical Appointments
[OS]

9a-1p

Left Right Center [LO]9:00
Spring into Health Session [LO]11:00
Afternoon Tea [LO]1:00
Poker [2B]1:00
Euchre [LO]2:30
Happy Hour [LO]4:00
Maennerchor - German Choir
Performance [TH]

7:00

Wii Bowling [LO]9:00
Group Exercise
(Light Weights) [FC]

9:15

Dime Bingo [LO]10:00
Wollersheim Winery [OS]12:00
Board Game Hour [LO]1:00
King's in the Corner [LO]4:00
Audio Book Club - Killers of
the Flower Moon [TH]

4:30

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Card Games
[LO]

10:00

Indoor Bocce
Ball [FC]

11:00

Rinker Spy: Ball of Yarn
for General Washington
- A Play [TH]

1:30

Rummikub [LO]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Ladder Golf
[FC]

10:30

UW Madison
Student Recital [TH]

1:00

King's in the Corner [LO]3:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Group Exercise
(Light Weights) [FC]

10:30

Monday TV Show
Matinee: The Cool Kids [TH]

1:00

Rummikub [LO]1:30
Fiber Friends [2A]2:00
Prize Bingo [LO]2:30
Chatting & Afternoon Tea [LO]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30
King's in the Corner [LO]7:00

Name Tag Tuesday
Bus Transportation
to Medical
Appointments [OS]

9a-1p

Coffee & Chatting [LO]9:00
Uno with Sam [LO]11:00
Mahjong Group [LO]1:00
Seated Exercise Class [FC]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30
Pinochle Game [LO]6:30

Balance In Action -
Group Exercise Class
[FC]

9:00

Hyvee & Target [OS]10:15
Matinee with the Verona Senior
Center [TH]

1:00

Monthly Men's Group [LO]1:00
Swimming at Verona HS Pool
2:45-4:15PM [OS]

2:45

Birthday Banquet Dinner (RSVP
Required) [DR]

5:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Bus
Transportation
to Medical
Appointments [OS]

9a-1p

Left Right Center [LO]9:00
Poker [2B]1:00
Euchre [LO]2:30
Happy Hour [LO]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Wii Bowling [LO]9:00
Dime Bingo [LO]10:00
Board Game
Hour [LO]

1:00

King's in the Corner [LO]4:00
Audio Book Club -
Killers of the Flower
Moon [TH]

4:30

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Card Games
[LO]

10:00

Indoor Bocce
Ball [FC]

11:00

Rummikub [LO]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Ladder Golf
[FC]

10:30

King's in the
Corner [LO]

3:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30

Group Exercise
(Light Weights) [FC]

10:30

Monday TV Show
Matinee: The Cool Kids [TH]

1:00

Rummikub [LO]1:30
Prize Bingo [LO]2:30
Coffee & Chatting - Afternoon
[LO]

4:00

Movie Showing [TH]6:30
King's in the Corner [LO]7:00

Name Tag Tuesday
Bus Transportation
to Medical
Appointments [OS]

9a-1p

Coffee & Chatting [LO]9:00
Uno with Sam [LO]11:00
Mahjong Group [LO]1:00
Seated Exercise Class [FC]4:00
Movie Showing [TH]6:30
Pinochle Game [LO]6:30

Arts & Crafts

Celebration

Fee

Fitness

Games

Heart Healthy

Intellectual

Meeting

Movie

Music

New Activity

Shopping

Signup Required

Location Keys
Conv. Rm. 1A 1A
Craft Room 2A
Dining Room DR
Fitness Center FC
Lobby LB
Lounge LO
Main Street MS
Offsite, Meet in Lobby OS
Patio PA
Poker Room 2B
Theater TH

2851 Fitchrona Rd
Fitchburg, WI 53719

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30


	Location Keys

